

®

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 778 OF 2007 (for prel. hearing)

BANK OF INDIA RETD.EMPL.WEL.ORG.N.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 793 of 2007 (for prel. hearing)

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 794 of 2007 (for prel. hearing)

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 795 of 2007 (for prel. hearing)

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 801 of 2007 (for prel. hearing)

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.G. Handhe, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23585/2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER