

\
ITEM NO.108

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 778 OF 2007

BANK OF INDIA RETD.EMPL.WEL.ORG.N.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swigin, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 778 of 2007

Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
Await service report in respect of respondents in connected Transfer Petitions.

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 794 of 2007

Respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
List the matters on 4.3.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

mn